

**Basin 1-3-4 Wastewater Improvements, PLWC, Paragould, AR  
Bid Tabulation, CWB Engineers, Inc. Project No.: 21-012**

Bid Date: Thursday, September 9th 2021

Bid Time: 2:00 P.M. local time

\*Apparent Low Bidder\*

						*Apparent Low Bidder*	
						Humbard Contracting, Inc. 201 Sanford Ave Green Forest AR 72638	
						Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	Pre-Construction - Clean & TV Mains	33318	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 133,272.00	\$3.00	\$99,954.00
3	Solid Sod and Soil Replacement	330	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$9.00	\$2,970.00
4	Hydromulching	2876	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,380.00	\$4.75	\$13,661.00
5	Fence/Wall Removal and Replacement	130	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00
6	Curb & Gutter Replacement	515	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,025.00	\$30.00	\$15,450.00
7	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, 0'-6' Depth	48	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$336,000.00
8	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, Additional Depth	56	VF	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$350.00	\$19,600.00
9	Standard 5' Dia Manhole, 0'-6' Depth	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
10	Standard 5' Dia Manhole, Additional Depth	12	VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
11	4"/6" Service Reinstatement on HDPE Pipe	95	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$95,000.00
12	4"/6" Service Reinstatement	84	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$500.00	\$42,000.00
13	4"/6" Additional Service Lateral -SCH 40	1695	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$38.00	\$64,410.00
14	4"/6" External Service Reinstatement on CIPP Pipe	20	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
15	4"/6" Internal Service Reinstatement on CIPP Pipe w/2' Sleeve	208	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 540,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$488,800.00
16	4"/6" Internal Service Reinstatement on CIPP Pipe w/5' Sleeve	200	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$500,000.00
17	CIPP Lateral TV Launch for Service Reinstatement	490	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$175.00	\$85,750.00
18	4"/6" Additional CIPP Service Lateral	2638	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 158,280.00	\$50.00	\$131,900.00
19	4"/6" Vac A Tee	203	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$850.00	\$172,550.00
20	Asphalt Street Repairs	4460	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 446,000.00	\$95.00	\$423,700.00
21	Asphalt Drive/Alley/Parking Repair	650	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$95.00	\$61,750.00
22	Conc. Drive/Alley/Parking/Sidewalk Repair	795	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 59,625.00	\$57.00	\$45,315.00
23	Gravel Drive/Parking Repairs	500	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
24	Install Storm Drain Conflict Box	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Storm Drain Grate/Box Repair	10	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
26	Storm Drain Pipe Replacement	400	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00
27	Encasement 12" Pipe	100	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
28	CIPP Existing 8" Pipe	17108	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 855,400.00	\$36.00	\$615,888.00
29	CIPP Existing 10" Pipe	1358	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 95,060.00	\$45.00	\$61,110.00
30	CIPP Existing 12" Pipe	3092	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 247,360.00	\$52.00	\$160,784.00
31	CIPP Existing 15" Pipe	1909	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 171,810.00	\$70.00	\$133,630.00
32	CIPP Existing 18" Pipe	815	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 101,875.00	\$90.00	\$73,350.00
33	CIPP Existing 21" Pipe	370	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 53,650.00	\$130.00	\$48,100.00
34	Pipe Burst Existing 6"/8" to 8" HDPE	2299	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 160,930.00	\$70.00	\$160,930.00
35	Pipe Burst Existing 10" to 12" HDPE	1366	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 116,110.00	\$90.00	\$122,940.00
36	Pipe Burst Existing 12" to 16" HDPE	1010	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 136,350.00	\$140.00	\$141,400.00
37	8" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	2067	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 93,015.00	\$20.00	\$41,340.00
38	10" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	500	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
39	12" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	769	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,295.00	\$40.00	\$30,760.00
40	15" SDR 26 PVC, Gravity Sewer Pipe	915	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 68,625.00	\$60.00	\$54,900.00
41	Trenching and Backfill, 8" Pipe, 0'-6' Depth	1679	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 67,160.00	\$65.00	\$109,135.00
42	Trenching and Backfill, 8" Pipe, 6'-10' Depth	388	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$78.00	\$30,264.00
43	Trenching and Backfill, 10"/12" Pipe, 0'-6' Depth	1269	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 57,105.00	\$95.00	\$120,555.00
44	Trenching and Backfill, 15" Pipe, 0'-6' Depth	15	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
45	Trenching and Backfill, 15" Pipe, 6'-10' Depth	700	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$120.00	\$84,000.00
46	Trenching and Backfill, 15" Pipe, 10'-14' Depth	200	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
47	Acceptance Inspection by CCTV	33498	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 100,494.00	\$1.00	\$33,498.00
48	4"/6" PVC Cleanout	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
49	Plug Line	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
50	Cap service line for future use	21	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00
51	Abandon/Remove Manhole	23	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$109,250.00
52	Abandon Sanitary Sewer	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
53	Bypass setup and operation	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
54	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
55	Trench & Safety System	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
56	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
57	Storm water Controls	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 5,584,596.00</b>		<b>\$5,339,494.00</b>

This is a true and complete tabulation of the Bids received on Thursday, September 9, 2021, at 2:00 p.m. for Basins 1-3-4 Wastewater Improvements.

*Clint W. Bell*

Clint Bell, P.E.  
CWB Engineers, Inc.

